503856818 06/06/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3903467

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID ALEXANDER RICHARDSON	01/30/2013
CAROLYN ANNE RICHARDSON	01/30/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GRAVITY FITNESS AUSTRALIA PTY LIMITED	
Street Address:	C/O LEVEL 32, 239 GEORGE STREET	
City:	BRISBANE	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	QLD 4000	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15016422

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)977-4405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-977-4400

Email: ipdocket@nixonpeabody.com
Correspondent Name: RICHARD C. HIMELHOCH

Address Line 1: 70 W. MADISON STREET, SUITE 3500
Address Line 2: NIXON PEABODY LLP - ATTN: IP DOCKET

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	075090-007002USD1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUBMITTER: RICHARD C. HIMELHOCH	
SIGNATURE:	/Richard C. Himelhoch/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/06/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=075090-007003USD1 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503856818 REEL: 038814 FRAME: 0475

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, RICHARDSON, David Alexander of 26 Beard Street, Auchenflower, Queensland 4066, AU RICHARDSON, Carolyn Anne of 2/23 Oceanic Drive, Warana, Queensland 4575, AU

do hereby assign, sell and set over to GRAVITY FITNESS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of AU having places of business at c/o Level 32, 239 George Street, Brisbane, QLD 4000, AU

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

ANTIGRAVITY WHOLE BODY EXERCISE GARMENTS

set forth in the PCT International application No. PCT/AU2011/000993 filed on 04 August 2011 including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Data

30/1/13 3e/1/13

RICHARDSON, David Alexander

Mate

RICHARDSON, Carolin Anne

PATENT REEL: 038814 FRAME: 0476

RECORDED: 06/06/2016